

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0033 Version: 1 Name: Shelby Baseball Parking Lot - Transfer to Shelby

Type: Resolution Status: Referred

File created: 1/6/2016 In control: Boundary Agreement Task Force

On agenda: 4/16/2019 Final action:

Title: Resolution approving sale of property adjacent to the Shelby Baseball fields known as Shelby

Baseball Parking Lot to the Town of Shelby.

**Sponsors:** Tim Kabat, Ryan Cornett

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution, 2. Shelby Offer to Purchase 1-14-16, 3. Quit Claim Deed, 4. Easement Agreement, 5.

CPC Recommendation Report 5-31-16, 6. CPC Staff Report 5-31-16, 7. CPC LTR - 5-31-16

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2019	1	Common Council	REFER	Pass
4/16/2019	1	Common Council	REFER	Pass
4/18/2017	1	Common Council	REFER	Pass
6/9/2016	1	Common Council	REFERRED	
6/2/2016	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE RE- REFERRED	Pass
5/31/2016	1	City Plan Commission	REFERRED	

Resolution approving sale of property adjacent to the Shelby Baseball fields known as Shelby Baseball Parking Lot to the Town of Shelby.